
Rank Player Team Score H/A Brk Opponent Oppo Team Oppo Score Division Season

1 Nigel Senior Brighton A 26,570 H Y Colin Robbins Redhill A 0 Div 1 2022-23

2 Jim Millward Brighton A 26,430 H Y Div 1 2000-01

3 Steve Mariner Brighton A 26,140 H Y Div 1 1998-99

4 Steve Mariner Brighton A 26,030 H Y Alex Hornby Redhill B 0 Div 1 2014-15

5 Jim Millward Brighton A 25,490 H Y Div 1 1997-98

6 Nigel Senior Brighton A 25,330 H Y Alan Messer Worthing A 0 Div 1 2005-06

7 Steve Mariner Brighton A 24,870 H Y Div 1 2000-01

8 Kevin Hall Brighton A 24,820 H Y Bella Stoner Brighton B 0 Div 1 2023-24

9 Nigel Senior Brighton A 24,790 H Y Div 1 2001-02

10 Kevin Tunstall Worthing A 24,740 A Y Neil Chamberlain Tunbridge Wells 0 Div 1 2007-08

11 Nigel Senior Brighton A 24,710 H Y Geoff Jukes Redhill A 0 Div 1 2007-08

12 Steve Mariner Brighton A 24,600 H N Div 1 2003-04

13 Steve Mariner Brighton A 24,240 H Y Div 1 1998-99

14 Chris Reeves Brighton A 24,230 H Y Clive Thompson Redhill A 0 Div 1 2007-08

15 Stuart Carruthers Horsham 24,110 H Y Marcus Chipman Brighton B 800 Div 2 2018-19

16 Martin Cole West Sussex 24,050 A Y Chris Tupper Brighton A 0 Div 1 2023-24

17 Julian Deeprose Hastings 24,010 H Y Div 1 1992-93

18 Steve Mariner Brighton A 23,730 H Y Div 1 2003-04

19 Nigel Senior Brighton A 23,610 H Y Div 1 2003-04

20 Nigel Senior Brighton A 23,550 H Y Stuart Mepham Worthing A 0 Div 1 2013-14

21 Nigel Senior Brighton A 23,400 H Y Jason Wadsworth Redhill A 0 Div 1 2008-09

22 Nigel Senior Brighton A 23,200 H Y Doug Mahy Worthing B 0 Div 1 2009-10

23 Steve Mariner Brighton A 22,870 H Y Tony Cross Redhill A 0 Div 1 2014-15

24 Steve Mariner Brighton A 22,750 A Y Div 1 1997-98

25 Jim Millward Brighton A 22,680 H Y Div 1 2001-02

26 Nigel Senior Brighton A 22,590 H Y Colin Robbins Redhill A 0 Div 1 2016-17

27 Nigel Senior Brighton A 22,340 A N Neale Chamberlain Tunbridge Wells 450 Div 1 2010-11

27 Pete Sainsbury Tunbridge Wells 22,340 H Y Dave Constable Redhill A 50 Div 1 2010-11

29 Nigel Senior Brighton A 22,250 H Y Paul Sainsbury Tunbridge Wells 0 Div 1 2018-19

30 Nigel Senior Brighton A 22,180 H Y Div 1 2003-04

31 Sean Taylor Hastings 22,160 H Y Div 1 1997-98

32 Curt Driver Tunbridge Wells 22,000 H Y Jack Baden Brighton A 0 Div 1 2017-18

33 Steve Mariner Brighton A 21,960 H N Div 1 2004-05

34 Dave Ingram Brighton A 21,940 H Y Aaron Hill Redhill B 0 Div 1 2014-15

35 Jim Millward Brighton A 21,830 H Y Div 1 1997-98

INTER LEAGUE HOME AND AWAY 20K SCORES



36 Dave France Worthing B 21,750 A Y Tunbridge Wells Div 1 2008-09

37 Nigel Senior Brighton A 21,680 H N Peter Edwards Mid Sussex A 1350 Div 1 2013-14

38 Jim Millward Brighton A 21,590 H Y Div 1 1994-95

38 Jim Millward Brighton A 21,590 H Y Div 1 2001-02

40 Nigel Senior Brighton A 21,530 H N Worthing B Div 1 2005-06

41 Kevin Tunstall Worthing A 21,520 A Y Nigel Senior Brighton A 200 Div 1 2007-08

42 Kevin Tunstall Littlehampton 21,360 A Y Div 1 2006-07

42 Nigel Senior Brighton A 21,360 H N Div 1 2008-09

44 Nigel Senior Brighton A 21,220 A Y Tony Jenner Worthing B 0 Div 1 2018-19

45 Kevin Hall Brighton A 21,050 A Y Martin Russell Tunbridge Wells 0 Div 1 2010-11

46 Mark James Brighton A 21,040 H N Charlie Cooper Worthing A 1150 Div 1 2005-06

47 Joe Oakley Worthing A 21,000 H Y Marcus Chipman Brighton B 0 Div 1 2019-20

48 Chris Reeves Brighton A 20,960 A Y Ricky Dewdney Horsham 0 Div 1 2006-07

49 Nigel Senior Brighton A 20,930 H N Div 1 2008-09

50 Bob Toye Brighton A 20,910 H Y Div 1 1997-98

51 Nigel Senior Brighton A 20,860 A Y Bill Kerr Worthing B Div 1 2006-07

52 Richard Wooton Brighton A 20,680 H Y Div 1 2004-05

53 Rob Hall Mid Sussex A 20,670 H Y Kevin Tunstall Worthing A 0 Div 1 2013-14

54 Steve Mariner Brighton A 20,640 H N Div 1 1997-98

55 Jim Millward Brighton A 20,530 H N Div 1 2001-02

56 Jim Greensted Brighton B 20,500 H Y Martin Pellett Redhill B 0 Div 2 2018-19

57 Sean Taylor Hastings 20,460 H Y Div 1 1993-94

58 Grant Tully Brighton A 20,420 H Y Div 1 1996-97

59 Chris Tupper Brighton A 20,310 H Y Div 1 2002-03

60 Steve Mariner Brighton A 20,260 H  N Div 1 2000-01

61 Gareth Lloyd Brighton A 20,230 H N Derek Taylor Mid Sussex A 450 Div 1 2013-14

62 Chris Reeves Brighton A 20,140 H Y Div 1 2005-06

63 Mark James Brighton A 20,070 H Y Div 1 1998-99

64 Gareth Lloyd Horsham A 20,050 H N Div 1 1996-97

64 Nigel Senior Brighton A 20,050 A Y Hayley Tunstall Littlehampton 0 Div 1 2009-10

66 Jim Millward Brighton A 20,040 H Y Div 1 2005-06

67 Nigel Senior Brighton A 20,030 H Y Div 1 2000-01



Rank Player Team Score H/A Brk Opponent Oppo Team Oppo Score Division Season TOTAL 20k

1 Nigel Senior Brighton A 26,570 H Y Colin Robbins Redhill A 0 Div 1 2022-23 20

2 Jim Millward Brighton A 26,430 H Y Div 1 2000-01 8

3 Steve Mariner Brighton A 26,140 H Y Div 1 1998-99 11

4 Kevin Hall Brighton A 24,820 H Y Bella Stoner Brighton B 0 Div 1 2023-24 2

5 Kevin Tunstall Worthing A 24,740 A Y Neil Chamberlain Tunbridge Wells 0 Div 1 2007-08 3

6 Chris Reeves Brighton A 24,230 H Y Clive Thompson Redhill A 0 Div 1 2007-08 3

7 Stuart Carruthers Horsham 24,110 H Y Marcus Chipman Brighton B 800 Div 2 2018-19 1

8 Martin Cole West Sussex 24,050 A Y Chris Tupper Brighton A 0 Div 1 2023-24 1

9 Julian Deeprose Hastings 24,010 H Y Div 1 1992-93 1

10 Pete Sainsbury Tunbridge Wells 22,340 H Y Dave Constable Redhill A 50 Div 1 2010-11 1

11 Sean Taylor Hastings 22,160 H Y Div 1 1997-98 2

12 Curt Driver Tunbridge Wells 22,000 H Y Jack Baden Brighton A 0 Div 1 2017-18 1

13 Dave Ingram Brighton A 21,940 H Y Aaron Hill Redhill B 0 Div 1 2014-15 1

14 Dave France Worthing B 21,750 A Y Tunbridge Wells Div 1 2008-09 1

15 Mark James Brighton A 21,040 H N Charlie Cooper Worthing A 1150 Div 1 2005-06 2

16 Joe Oakley Worthing A 21,000 H Y Marcus Chipman Brighton B 0 Div 1 2019-20 1

17 Bob Toye Brighton A 20,910 H Y Div 1 1997-98 1

18 Richard Wooton Brighton A 20,680 H Y Div 1 2004-05 1

19 Rob Hall Mid Sussex A 20,670 H Y Kevin Tunstall Worthing A 0 Div 1 2013-14 1

20 Jim Greensted Brighton B 20,500 H Y Martin Pellett Redhill B 0 Div 2 2018-19 1

21 Grant Tully Brighton A 20,420 H Y Div 1 1996-97 1

22 Chris Tupper Brighton A 20,310 H Y Div 1 2002-03 1

23 Gareth Lloyd Brighton A 20,230 H N Derek Taylor Mid Sussex A 450 Div 1 2013-14 2
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